
 
   

    
         

        

           
    

   
    

 

  

  

 
 

   
    
    
    
    
    
    

    
    
     

    
    
      

        
      
      

      
        
      
      
  

  
       
       
       

      
      

      
      
      

      

  

 
 

   
    

      
        

        
        
        

    
      
      

      
      

       
      
      

      

  

 
 

   
     
     
     

      
      
      

  

       
       

        
        

 

  

                      

  

  

 

HUNTER COLLEGE 
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

Final Exam Schedule Fall 2021 
Final Examination Schedule For Day, Evening, Weekend, Doctoral, Graduate&Undergraduate Classes 

Tuesday, December 14, 2021 Through Tuesday, December 21, 2021 

Disclaimer 
Final exam dates often vary from the days and times listed 

It is required that students check with their instructors regarding the exam date prior to final 
exam week (12/14/2021 - 12/21/2021) 

Reading/Uniform Final Days 12/14/2021 
Regularly scheduled Finals 12/15 - 12/21/2021 

PLEASE NOTE: 

1. The examination for a course with multiple components (Lec, Lab, Rec) should be scheduled according to the time the lecture is given. 
2. The room assigned for the examination must be the same one in which the class regularly meets. 
3. Be sure to inform your students of the dates and times of your final examinations. 
4. Please contact the Registrar’s Office – Scheduling Division for Reading and/or Uniform Final rooms, days and times. 
5. Classes that meet in an IRREGULAR pattern will match the FIRST hour of the CLOSEST pattern and
     schedule the examination accordingly. 
6. If your class meets off the regular Hunter College bell schedule, please contact the Registrar's Office
     two months before finals begin for an alternate final exam date. 
7. The Registrar's Office reserves the right to change a Final day and/or room at any time if needed. 

**Subject to change** 

DAY SESSION CLASSES: 

3 Hour Courses 
Exam Date And 

If Your Class Meets: Time Last Class Meets: Date Time Will Be: Exam Date Exam Time 
T, W, F 
T, F 
T, W, F 
T, F 
M, Th 
M, Th 
T, W, F 
T, F 
M, Th 
T, W, F 
T, F 
M, W, Th 
M, Th 
M, W, Th 
T, F 
M, Th 
M, Th 
M, W, Th 
T, F 
T, F 
T, Th 
M, W, Th 
M, W 
M, Th 
W 
W 
W 
W, S 
W, S 
W, S 

7:10-8:00 am 
7:10-8:25 am 
8:10-9:00 am 
8:10-9:25 am 
7:10-8:25 am 
8:10-9:25 am 
9:10-10:00 am 
9:45-11:00 am 
9:45-11:00 am 
10:10-11:00 am 
11:10-12:25 pm 
11:10-12:00 pm 
11:10 - 12:25 pm 
12:10-1:00 pm 
12:45-2:00 pm 
1:10-2:25 pm 
2:45-4:00 pm or 
3:10-4:00 pm 
2:10-3:25 pm 
3:45-5:00 pm or 
4:10–5:25 pm 
4:10-5:00 pm or 
4:10-5:25 pm or 
4:10-5:25 pm or 
8:10 - 11:00 am 
9:10 - 12:00 pm 
10:10 - 1:00 pm 
8:10 - 9:25 am 
9:45 - 11:00 am 
11:10 - 12:25 pm 

F 
F 
F 
F 
M 
M 
F 
F 
M 
F 
F 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
F 
F 
Th 
M 
M 
M 
W 
W 
W 
S 
S 
S 

12/10/21 
12/10/21 
12/10/21 
12/10/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/10/21 
12/10/21 
12/13/21 
12/10/21 
12/10/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/10/21 
12/10/21 
12/9/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/8/21 
12/11/21 
12/11/21 
12/11/21 

F 
F 
F 
F 
Th 
Th 
M 
M 
Th 
W 
T 
M 
M 
W 
F 
Th 
M 
M 
T 
T 
T 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
S 
S 
S 

12/17/21 
12/17/21 
12/17/21 
12/17/21 
12/16/21 
12/16/21 
12/20/21 
12/20/21 
12/16/21 
12/15/21 
12/21/21 
12/20/21 
12/20/21 
12/15/21 
12/17/21 
12/16/21 
12/20/21 
12/20/21 
12/21/21 
12/21/21 
12/21/21 
12/15/21 
12/15/21 
12/15/21 
12/15/21 
12/15/21 
12/15/21 
12/18/21 
12/18/21 
12/18/21 

6:45 - 8:45 am 
6:45 - 8:45 am 
9:00 - 11:00 am 
9:00 - 11:00 am 
6:45 - 8:45 am 
9:00 - 11:00 am 
9:00 - 11:00 am 
9:00 - 11:00 am 
11:30 - 1:30 pm 
9:00 - 11:00 am 
9:00 - 11:00 am 
11:30 - 1:30 pm 
11:30 - 1:30 pm 
11:30 - 1:30 pm 
11:30 - 1:30 pm 
1:45 - 3:45 pm 
1:45 - 3:45 pm 
1:45 - 3:45 pm 
11:30 - 1:30 pm 
1:45 -    3:45 pm 
1:45 -    3:45 pm 
3:00 - 5:00 pm 
3:00 - 5:00 pm 
3:00 - 5:00 pm 
9:00 - 11:00 am 
9:00 - 11:00 am 
9:00 - 11:00 am 
9:00 - 11:00 am 
11:30 - 1:30 pm 
1:45 - 3:45 pm 

4 Hour Courses 

If Your Class Meets: Time 
M, Th 7:10-9:00 am 
M, Th 8:10 - 10:00 am 
M, Th 9:10 - 11:00 am 
M, Th 11:10 - 1:00 pm 
M, Th 1:10 - 3:00 pm 
M, W 3:10 - 5:00 pm 
T, F 7:10-9:00 am 
T, F 8:10 - 10:00 am 
T, F 9:10 - 11:00 am 
T, F 11:10 - 1:00 pm 
T, F 1:10 - 3:00 pm 
T, Th 3:10 - 5:00 pm 
T, F 3:10 - 5:00 pm 
W, S 8:10 - 10:00 am 
W, S 10:10 - 12:00 pm 

EVENING COURSES: 
3 Hour Courses 

If Your Class Meets: Time 

Last Class Meets: 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
Th 
F 
S 
S 

Last Class Meets: 

Date 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/10/21 
12/10/21 
12/10/21 
12/10/21 
12/10/21 
12/9/21 
12/10/21 
12/11/21 
12/11/21 

Date 

Exam Date And 
Time Will Be: 
Th 
Th 
Th 
M 
Th 
M 
F 
F 
M 
T 
F 
T 
T 
S 
S 

Exam Date And 
Time Will Be: 

Exam Date Exam Time 
12/16/21 6:45 - 8:45 am 
12/16/21 9:00 - 11:00 am 
12/16/21 11:30 - 1:30 pm 
12/20/21 11:30 - 1:30 pm 
12/16/21 1:45 - 3:45 pm 
12/20/21 1:45 - 3:45 pm 
12/17/21 6:45 - 8:45 am 
12/17/21 9:00 - 11:00 am 
12/20/21 9:00 - 11:00 am 
12/21/21 9:00 - 11:00 am 
12/17/21 11:30 - 1:30 pm 
12/21/21 1:45 - 3:45 pm 
12/21/21 1:45 - 3:45 pm 
12/18/21 9:00 - 11:00 am 
12/18/21 11:30 - 1:30 pm 

Exam Date Exam Time 
M, W 
M, W 
M, W 
T, Th 
T, Th 
T, Th 

5:35-6:50 pm 
7:00-8:15 pm 
8:25-9:40 pm 
5:35-6:50 pm 
7:00-8:15 pm 
8:25-9:40 pm 

M 
M 
M 
Th 
Th 
Th 

12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/9/21 
12/9/21 
12/9/21 

W 
M 
W 
T 
Th 
T 

12/15/21 
12/20/21 
12/15/21 
12/21/21 
12/16/21 
12/21/21 

5:20 - 7:20 pm 
6:20 - 8:20 pm 
7:30 - 9:30 pm 
5:20 - 7:20 pm 
6:20 - 8:20 pm 
7:30 - 9:30 pm 

4 Hour Courses 

M, W 
M, W 
T, Th 
T, Th 

5:35 - 7:25 pm 
7:35 - 9:25 pm 
5:35 - 7:25 pm 
7:35 - 9:25 pm 

M 
M 
Th 
Th 

12/13/21 
12/13/21 
12/9/21 
12/9/21 

W 
M 
T 
Th 

12/15/21 
12/20/21 
12/21/21 
12/16/21 

5:20 - 7:20 pm 
6:20 - 8:20 pm 
5:20 - 7:20 pm 
6:20 - 8:20 pm 

100 - 120 - 150 Minute Day, Evening, Weekend, Graduate & Doctoral Classes Meeting Once Weekly: 

Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

S 
Su 
M 
T 
W 
Th 
F 

12/11/21 
12/12/21 
12/13/21 
12/7/21 
12/8/21 
12/9/21 
12/10/21 

S 
Su 
M 
T 
W 
Th 
F 

12/18/21 
12/19/21 
12/20/21 
12/21/21 
12/15/21 
12/16/21 
12/17/21 

* Final exams for classes that meet once per week are held on the date noted for two hours 




